PROGRAM FOR Date Site Event
Audi FIS Ski World Cup 15.01.2023 Wengen SL
Name of the event Gender Country .
Technical Event
AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP M SUlI
Place Time
Radios Train station 15 Floor 07:00
dep. Wengen: 7.16 (Jury) / 7.46 (Teams)
Reserved Trains arr. Allmend: 7.22 | 7.52
arr. Wengernalp: 7.30 /8.00
Lift open 7:30
Jury inspection Start SL (2 coaches / nation) 7:45
Warm-up & training area Info T. Stauffer (SUI)
Doctors’ meeting Finish Area Exit Gate 9:00
Video recording Scoopa Platform Infront
1st run 2nd run
Inspection él?’f gf’lg - g%g 12:15-12.45
Entry for racers closed 9:00 12 :30
Photographers in place 9:15 12:15
Entry for all closed 9:55 12:50
Coaches in place 10:00 12:45
Number Interval
POV Camera 1strun: 2 : 10:02 13:02
2nd run: 2 L min.
Forerunners Number 3 Iln;(]eir:.al 10:10 13:10
Start time first racer 10:15 13:15
1-15: finish + 20° 30-16: finish + 20°
Start intervals 16-30: finish + 15 15-9: finish + 30°
31+: finish 8-1: finish + 40°
TV breaks 2'15” after 15, 22 & 30 2'15” after 15, 22
Intermediate times — Crossing Finish Line 3 3
Team hospitality Restaurant Almend Opens @ 7:45
Liaison coaches D, Chastan (FRA) M. Pfeifer (AUT)
Course setters 18t Run T. Glasse-Davies (GBR) 2" run C. Mitter (NOR)
Athletes’ representative C. Noel (FRA) L. Strasser (GER)
Athletes Date Place Time
Public bib draw Top15 | 1,01 5 | Public bib draw begins @ 1815 | 1500 Ahletes ranked 8-15
WCSL-SL @ World Cup Village 18:15 Athletes ranked 1-7
Tv bib presentation Bibs 1-10 15.01.23 Finish area — Exit gate During inspection run 1
Press conference No press conference
Official awards ceremony Top 3 15.01.23 Finish area ‘ After the race
Next team captains’ meeting 16.01.23 Kitzblhel 20:00
Next public bib draw 20.01.23 Kitzblhel TBC
Next course setter(s) 17.01.23 H. Trinkl (FIS)
Post Inspection Interview Location Mixed zone, finish area
Miscellaneous
Media Inspection, 1%t run : 8:20-9.00 // 2" run : 12.15-12.45
INTERNATIONAL

SKI AND SNOWEOARD

FEDERATION




